1 2 3 4 5	Raymond Lutz 1010 Old Chase Ave El Cajon, CA 92020 Telephone: 619-820-5321 Email: raylutz@citizensoversight.org RAYMOND LUTZ, IN PRO PER		
6 7	CUREDIOD COURT OF THE STATE OF CALLEODNIA		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO		
10	RAYMOND LUTZ	Case No.: 37-2016-00023347-CU-PT-CTL	
11	Contestant,	DECLARATION AND NOTICE OF EX	
12	HILLARY CLINTON, Democratic Presidential	PARTE TO RESOLVE PROCEDURES TO COMPLETE THE ELECTION CONTEST	
13	Party candidate named as an indespensable party, and DOES 1-10	PROCESS	
14	Defendant(s)	(Elections Code Section 16000 et seq.)	
15	MICHAEL VU, Registrar of Voters for the	Judge: Hon. Laura H. Parsky	
16	County of San Diego,	Dept: C-27 Action Filed: 07/11/2016	
17	Respondent	Trial Date: Unassigned	
18			
19			
20	1. I, RAYMOND LUTZ, am an elector in San Diego County, where this contested election		
21	was held.		
22	2. The focus of this action is the Democratic Presidential Party primary election of 2016, and		
23	our primary focus is on the early VBM ballots which we believe may have been improperly		
24	processed by the San Diego County Registrar of Voters.		
25	3. An ex parte hearing has been scheduled for Monday, December 18 at 1:30pm in		
26	Department 27.		
27	4. The intended purpose of the <i>ex parte</i> is to determine CONTEST procedures, including		
28	determining the disposition of several documents that were filed and served, but did not make it		
	1		

NOTICE OF EXPARTE TO DETERMINE CONTEST PROCEDURES

through the filing process apparently because the substitution of attorney document did not become effective, and therefore the other documents were rejected on that basis, and other questions of procedure, partly due to change of department.

5. A summary of the documents are as follows:

Date	Description	Filed by (* if rejected)
2016-07-11	Affidavit of Contest	William Simpich (Attorney)
2017-10-26	Substitution of Attorney to Pro Per	Lutz*
2017-10-26	First Amended Affidavit	Lutz*
2017-11-02	Answer to First Amended Affidavit	County of San Diego
2017-11-09	Reply to Answer, to resolve Affidavit deficiencies	Lutz*
2017-11-30	Objection to Related Case	County of San Diego
2017-12-05	Notice of Related Case	Lutz* (also Misdated as 11-05)
2017-12-05	Motions on standing, venue, unsealing, to strike.	Lutz* (\$60 Check)
2017-12-05	Stip and Order to reassign	Lutz* (\$20 Check)

6. Simultaneous with the filing of this notice will be an attempt to resolve any issues regarding filing of the rejected documents.

THIS DOCUMENT IS DATED: December 14, 2017

VERIFICATION

I am a party to this action. I declare under penalty of perjury that the matters in this document are true of my own personal knowledge, except those matters alleged on information and belief, and as for those matters, I believe them to be true. Executed on December 14, 2017.

Rys

Raymond Lutz In Pro Per